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I&AP Register – Final Basic Assessment Report 

Name   Surname I&AP Category Organisation Postion/Departm
ent/Property 

Email Address Postal Address 

Dirk Human Land Owner Koras Boerdery 
cc 

Portion 2 of Koras 
412 

Rionahuman@gmail.com  

 

Hannes Van der Wath Land Owner Van der Wath 
Landgoed cc 

RE UIzip 413, 
Portion 2 of 
Kameelpoort 414, 
RE & Portion 8 of 
Rouxville 417, RE 
Rooikoppies 416 

maria@vdwath.co.za Posbus 54, Upington 
8800 

Plankies van der Walt 
Boerdery (Pty) Ltd 

 
Land Owner 

 
Portion 7 & 11 of 
Uitkomst 420 

 
Posbus 630, Upington 
8800 

Christina Susanna (Theuns) Van der Merwe Land Owner 
 

RE Rouxville 605 rvmmakelaars@mweb.co.za  

 

Johan (Boertjie) Steyn Land Owner Davidzpan Trust RE Sandflats 653 gjssandflats@gmail.com  

 

HG van Zyl trust 
 

Land Owner 
 

RE Melkstroom 
563 

lutzenvanzyl@mweb.co.za  

 

Nelius Marais Land Owner Johan Petrus 
Jacobus De 
Jager Trust 

Portion 1 of 
Avondale 410 

agriturf@vodamail.co.za  

 

Andre Van Niekerk Land Owner 
 

Portion 18 of UAP 
418 

andre@northwestern.co.za  

 

Khara Hais Municipality 
 

Land Owner 
 

Municipal Manager manager@dkm.gov.za; 
elias.ntoba@dkm.gov.za 

 

 
Nambani Authority SANDF Major 8saiupt@gmail.com  

 

John Geeringh National Authority  Eskom Senior Consultant 
Environmental 
Management 

john.geeringh@eskom.co.za  

 

Ockie Fourie Local Authority Eskom 
 

FourieO@eskom.co.za  

 

E Ntoba Municipal Authority Dawid Kruiper 
Local 
Municipality 

Municipal Manager manager@dkm.gov.za  

 

PM  Mgcera Municipal Authority ZF Mgcawu 
District 
Municipality 

Executive Mayor mmanyehe@zfm-dm.gov.za  
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M Segede Municipal Authority Dawid Kruiper 
Local 
Municipality 

Executive Mayor mayor@kharahais.gov.za 
 

Mr Elliot Mxolisi  Lebitsa Municipal Authority Dawid Kruiper 
Local 
Municipality: 
Ward 13 

Ward committee 
member 

lebitsaelliot@gmail.com  

 

Ms Magrieta  Eiman Municipal Authority Dawid Kruiper 
Local 
Municipality: 
Ward 16 

Ward committee 
member 

magrietaeiman344@gmail.com  

 

Andrew Timothy National Authority  Northern Cape 
Provincial 
Heritage: 
Boswa ya Kapa 
Bokone 

 
rtimothy@nbkb.org.za  

 

Lerato Wa Modise National Authority  Northern Cape 
Department of 
Agriculture, 
Environmental 
Affairs, Land 
Reform & Rural 
Development 

HOD lwamodise@ncpg.gov.za  

 

Mr Willy  Pike Provincial Authority Northern Cape 
Department of 
Roads and 
Public Works 

Office Manager  wpike@ncpg.gov.za  

 

Ursula  Ngomane Provincial Authority Northern Cape 
Department of 
Economic 
Development 
and Tourism 

HOD PA UNgomane@ncpg.gov.za  

 

Mr Abe Abrahams National Authority  Northern Cape 
Department of 
Water and 
Sanitation  

 
abrahamsA@dws.gov.za  
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Mr. Mashikile  Magolela National Authority  Northern Cape 
Department of 
Energy  

Energy Officer  Mashikile.magolela@dmre.gov.za  

 

Samantha Ralston Key Stakeholders Birdlife South 
Africa 

Energy energy@birdlife.org.za  

 

Advocacy 
 

Key Stakeholders Birdlife South 
Africa 

Policy and EIA advocacy@birdlife.org.za 
 

Patrick  Dowling Key Stakeholders WESSA Regional 
Committee: 
Climate Change 
and Energy 

patrick@tops.org.za 
 

Jan  Coetzee Key Stakeholders WWF-SA Land Programme 
Manager 

jcoetzee@wwf.org.za 
 

Rydall  Jardine Key Stakeholders Weather SA Acting Senior 
Manager 

Rydall.Jardine@weathersa.co.za 
 

Dr. Harriet  Davies-Mostert Key Stakeholders Endangered 
Wildlife Trust 
(EWT) 

Head of 
Conservation 

harrietd@ewt.org.za  

 

Dr Ramotholo  Sefaku Key Stakeholders South African 
Astronomical 
Observatory 
(SAAO) 

Head of Telescope 
Operations 

rrs@saao.ac.za 
 

Lizell Stroh National Authority  Civil Aviation 
Authority (CAA) 

Obstcale Inspector StrohL@caa.co.za  

 

Thabile Sangweni National Authority  Department of 
Forestry, 
Fisheries and 
the Environment 

Case Officer TSangweni@environment.gov.za   

 

Wilma  Lutsch National Authority  Department of 
Forestry, 
Fisheries and 
the Environment 

Biodiversity 
Conservation  

wlutsch@environment.gov.za  

 

Amber  August National Authority  Department of 
Health 

Environmental 
Health Practitioner  

amberra@yahoo.com  

 

Ms René  de Kock  National Authority  SANRAL Statutory Control Dekockr@nra.co.za  

 

Natasha  Higgitt National Authority  SAHRA Heritage Officer nhiggitt@sahra.org.za  
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Khitjo Sekwaila National Authority  Department of 
Water and 
Sanitation 
(DWS) Northern 
Cape 

Case Officer sekwailak@dws.gov.za  

 

Nongo Dibete Key Stakeholders Airports 
Company South 
Africa (ACSA) 

Regional Airport 
Manager 

Nongo.Dibete@airports.co.za  

 

Andrea Van Gensen National Authority  Eskom Environmental vgenseal@eskom.co.za  

 

  
National Authority  Department of 

Forestry, 
Fisheries and 
the Environment 

Biodiversity 
Conservation  

BCAdmin@environment.gov.za  

 

Portia Makitla National Authority  Department of 
Forestry, 
Fisheries and 
the Environment 

Biodiversity 
Conservation: 
Case Officer  

PMakitla@environment.gov.za  
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